
Table1 Per ten men hour density (TMHD) of the mosquitoes collected from the surroundings of Chilika Lake during 2006-07 

Sl. No. Genus Species No. TMHD 

1.  Anopheles An. aconitus 

An. annularis 

An. culcifafacies 

An. maculates  

An. nigerimus 

An. splendidus 

An. subpictus  

An. theobaldi 

An. vagus 

An. Varuna 

3 

3 

3 

3 

6 

3 

450 

6 

200 

3 

0.62 

0.62 

0.31 

0.31 

0.62 

0.31 

46.87 

0.62 

20.83 

0.31 

2. Culex Cx. quinquefasciatus 

Cx. vishnui gp. 

350 

200 

36.45 

20.83 

3. Armegeres Am. subalbatus 

Am. Theobaldi 

348 

132 

36.25 

13.75 

4. 

 

Manasonia 

 

Mn. uniformis 

Mn. annulifera 

Mn. Indiana 

Mn. longipalpis 

100 

48 

15 

3 

10.41 

1.56 

5 

0.31 

5. Aedomyia  3 0.31 

6. Aedes Ad. albopictus 

Ad. Vitattus 

6 

100 

0.31 

10.41 

7. Coquilettidia  3 0.31 

 


